
Idaho Transportation Department
Monthly Volume Calendar

October  2019

Site names:
County:
Funct Class:
Location:

00253
Bannock
U Collector Axle Factor Grp:

Growth Factor Grp:

99
99
99

Maple St  200 Ft. W of Yellowstone Ave, Pocatello

Seasonal Factor Grp:
Daily Factor Grp:

Road E W

MADT 3,144 1,628 1,516
MAWDT 3,672 1,898 1,774
MAWET 1,824 952 872
N DAYS 18

Road

Date

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

29 30 01

3,761
1,933
1,828

02

3,668
1,901
1,767

03

3,729
1,910
1,819

04 05

06 07 08 09 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17

3,580
1,854
1,726

18

3,728
1,932
1,796

19

2,225
1,177
1,048

20

1,448
729
719

21

3,682
1,888
1,794

22

3,588
1,856
1,732

23

3,638
1,891
1,747

24

3,542
1,842
1,700

25

3,669
1,874
1,795

26

2,149
1,128
1,021

27

1,476
776
700

28

3,678
1,937
1,741

29

3,167
1,660
1,507

30

3,546
1,786
1,760

31

4,604
2,403
2,201

01 02

1,462
20

2.15

3,680
3

.85

3,505
306
.90

3,617
64
.87

3,864
500
.81

3,699
42
.85

2,187
54

1.44

The last row of statistics contains MADW, standard deviation, and day factor.
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